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§) 0. NBROFDE,.— VBT, BIB30T HIIAS vo8 FEK.G B,
608+ Non-teaching employees are paid pensionary benefits by
the Municipalities as per the Pension-cum-Gratuity Fund
Rules, 1969. All the 69 Municapalities in Andhra Pradesh have
paid monthly pension up-~to-date. 53 Municipalities have to
pay an amount of Rs. 2.50 crores towards arrears. )% 3D
o8 08,0 3BT, 7w B3, 833 38808 3i)ER8 FuH,E ddoew
8D 1 will give you the answer. At present there are 6512
pensioners in Munucipalities in Andhra Area as om 31.1.15994
and they are getting pension of Rs. 52.18 lakhs per month.
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area and an amount of Rs. 5.24 lakhs per month is being
disbursed. 8 HEITSHHTH O8TEH: 5 ITNHEH sh, TiJo
I0s,0HE &5 1iz 0IF8Lest W dw) aIERE  HohBo
B, 7350 A HW8od D% 9% oDIrvo G309 03580 T IS8
o5o» 408 eX%or 50 BohH8 S, ke BNod-

(R0085,33)

Mr. Speaker:~- It is not necessary that the Government
should answer.

Sri M. Narsimha Reddy:~ To answer all the Members I want
to go on record that till the end of January, 1994 all the
pension arrears, P.F. arrears and gratuity arrears were
cleared. That's all.
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Sri M. Narsimha Reddy:- I am thankful to my $,Late
Government for having released special grants towards street
lighting. During 1992-93 we got Rs. 50 lakhs and in 1993-94
we got Rs. 105 lakhs. gy ddobod 938, &8y a8 2od.r 50§,
B, 88 5,08 203 208 ©I8, 905 5,38 3,838 IS Zob,
dohdo PIsosBd 3% dond =388 Joby, &8558 F98, ~ TISW
Do $8oiiko abHsicd- 38w A3G ot miod) e S, Tyom-
o3 srdo SEEDE %0 stiS'08:  Total number of street lights
and tube lights and M.V. lamps fixed during the year 1992-93
was 827 and during the year 1993-94 it is 919. We are trying
to do the maximum extent possible. According to our Budget we
are trying to do it a special feature in the street lighting
by having high mast lighting at many important junctions.
They were already erected and commissioned at four different
places. I 3rk, 8.8) 5rF 3myd0: o valb Y008 - IdsEbads
F.ars B0E,R BK.08. P %oty Srin Oh,8. 3088, Fo
80¥,8 BK,8, T87E BK B« - -
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Sri M. Narsimha Reddy:- We will also have shortly at
twelve different places which we selected and we are making
arrangements to give them high mast lighting.

Sri P. Ashoka Gajapathi Raju (Vizianagaram):- Sir,
according to the statement here he has talked about colle_ction,
expenditure and shortfall. According to law there will be
demand, collection and balance. What is the demand on these
accounts? If it is known we can understand the shortfall if
it is collected less than the demand.

Mr. Speaker:- There cannot any D.C.Bs. with him.

Sri M. Narsimha Reddy:- Sir, I am giving to total demand
also. The demand is Rs. 4l crores this year. From property
tax alone I am telling you. Out of that we have collected
about Rs. 23 crores till now and by March ending we might be
able to collect atleast 90% of the total demand. I would
like to tell Mr. Ashok Gajapathi Raju that besides this our
Municipal Corporation has collected so far - this year only I
am telling you - about Rs. 47.83 crores towards property tax
and also towards town planning 1licence fee, veterniary,
horticultue, transfer of immovable property tax, entertainment
tax and advertisement tazx.

I would like to go on record again also that I am
thankful to the Government that towards non-plan expenditure
in 1990-91 the Government released Rs. 287.25 lakhs, in
1991-92 Rs. 280.60 lakhs} in 1992-93 Rs. 787.23 lakhs, in
1994-35 Rs. 472.48 lakhs. The Government released towards
plan funds in 1990-91 Rs. 1303.20 1lakhs, in 1991~-92 Rs.
110.63 lakhs, 1in 1992-93 .maximum the Government has given
Rs. 20,86,000/~ and in 1993-94 we have received till now
Rs. 115 lakhs and we are going to receive further.
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J588y T8, =8 330,80 63,8 6 I IrEyd; HrdTe 58y Fb>b
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S0R 885553y Do od 0808 L PRHETE™ IVTL . We are
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staff have been given on private contract. 45, 585* 5703 Y8cr
A5 )62o0d BALDHY Fw,7y0. o8 o e 5 Fowed Ay
333065 BAHDHE Fo,m70 2938 35D 0008 Bouby sEISI IS, sedS
w38, 38,5 8538 S8HPjor soSzAS aee, T, v, Jomol, By
A, 5,08, 038 3HEIAE 15 Bgowd BASDYE Fo,Ty00 1%
B0&38 QBwod Every Saturday intensive drive is undertaken
in selected areas in each Circle during which various wings
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of tne Corporation like Sanitation, Engineering, Malaria,
Horticulture and Town Planning function. 9% JEINET 44 3IS
8530 Faryo- KE od8y60 23 IFBELE: S'my0. & XodBSo 21 IS
85)% S°my.0 H9%0,80 dvd,0 165 dFBEY T8 K08, H Ty
2% &U,0%0 vhHotr sokwd8 RME° so mBHE FTR Sey0- 8 Sporr
Srde 608 5%, IrUd 50,8500 dBTr0: 0rold D ergoSackdy
S0 qordd: A8T'E T DRI, ool mdyE 8Xr38% 100
338y a0, &I 58, 15858 sodw ITydr o¥d 1808y,
ISE Gy DRSS 308088 L, BE,E', FLRS BANG' mBHBD Lof,
B8 288 mdED &5 300w 255% %05dh ©58508 «fon, 0%
IV B0 8808 woke®H 36 FE 8P 88 V8o O7YEAR 5 SrFrode:
ad* 08 85855 Sre & oS, 5 Srdrchd® v, w08, ©8AR
S aSsER8 SEBGR R o 408 HIJFp, T 38 w888,
305rA8SA, Fifty new urinals have been taken up and 50
toilets have been improved during the year. :I'en new Sulabh
Souchalayas are under construction and ten more‘ will be
started shortly. Gosdf J.a8 0.8 678, o8 S\Jb‘qoﬁ'eﬁ"a&ﬁ
$5830h FH) e R 38)0h IFTEDNTEH BN o8 n°3,)£, 8085 >0
Jcv%or F,0,5 Yool Zo§, IV B 50,008 TES ELHISwrI8
59858 doyTD,T0. wo® ©fy ¥8 0 Iy 388 Srer Ko
88Ro8-
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83 do- JB/OFBE,:—~ J08 908 808 wEBE,MH B/BYS B
3% 2888%,%

SALE OF PROPERTIES OF MASZID AT MAREDPALLY o
65-

*8936-Q.- Sri Mohammad Jani (Guntur-I):- Will the Minister!
for Minority Welfare, Wakf and Urdu Academy be pleased to state:

(2) whether it i1s a fact that the property of Maredpalli
(Secunderabad) Maszid was soldout; and

(b) if so, the reasons for the same?

, Minister for Minority Welfare, Wakf and Urdu Academy |
(Sri Mohd. Shabbeer):- (a) No, Sir.

{b) Does not arise. i !
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or any vote given by him in the Legxslature or any Committee
thereof, and no person shall be so liable in respect of the
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Sri A, Dharma Rao:~ Point of order, Sir.
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Sri A. Dharma Rao:- I have a point of order, Sir.
Mr. Speaker:- No point of order.
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Sri K. Vidyadhara Rao:~ As the leader of the Opposition
I say that if they are unparliamentary you can remove them.
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the Opposition let me tell you....
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Sri K. Vidyadhara Rac:~ I hvae to clear my party stand.
I have to mention my party stand.

D55 $386:~ S IS 308 £6°* 6388 sHow, RoSE S
oy Eori
&
& 3. dosssod:- 3 8 S SErusol, 8,88 FUol,
5% 0¥ Gr8oh aisBedSh, .-

85,5 5388:- 0 &S T8 Ao00R- -



128 28 90938, 1994 Ggr se8s% My - HI,IRec 1 (1) B
59835, Tch%HA A b ad Wwlod-

Sri K. Vidyadhara Rao:- You are creating a new convention.
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Mr. sPeake)t:- Now, close the subject.
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Mr. Speaker:- The paper is deemed to have placed on the
Table of the House.

REPORT ON THE DECISIONS OF THE BUSINESS ADVISORY COMMIYTEE
TAKEN AT ITS MEETING HELD OM 25th FEBRUARY, 1994

The followang decisions were taken by the Business
Advisory Committee as its meeting held on 25th February, 1954
wn regard to be Business to the transacted in the Assembly.

1.3.1994 Pifth day of General discus-

(Tuesday) sion on Budget for 1954-55.

2.3.1994 Sixth and last day of Gene—

(Wednesday) ral discussior on Budget for
1994~95.

3.3.1994 1. Reply by the Minister for

(Thursday) finance and Legislative

Affairs to the General dis~
,cussion on Budget.
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3.3.1994 2. IXI ~ Agriculture
{Thursday} XEXII - Animal Husbandry and
Dairy Dbevelopment.
XXXI1T1i - Fisheries
XXXIV - PForests
XXXV ~ Cooperation
XLVIII - Civil Supplies Adminis-
tration
4.3.1994 1. XXXI - Agriculture
{Friday) XXXII ~ ARnimal Husbandry and
Dairy Development
XXXIII - Fisheries
XXXTIV - Forests
XXXV - Cooperation
XLVIII - Civil Supplies Adminis-
tration
EVENING 2. SHORT DISCUSSION ON DROUGHT
SITTING CONDITIONS IN THE STATE
5.3.199%4 XXXVIl - Irrigation
(3aturday) XXXVIII - Minor Irrigatiom
XXXIX ~ Power Development
- XLV -~ Science, Technology and
Environment
6.3.1994 - HOLIDAY
{ Sunday)
7.3.1954 XXXVII ~ Irrigation
(Monday) XXXVIII - Minor Irrigation
XXXIX - Power Development
LV - Science, Technology and
Environment
$.3.1994 XXIIX ~ Labour and Employment
‘fuesday } XL - Village and Small Indus~
tries
Xn1 ~ Industries
XLIX -~ Mines and Minerals
9.3.1994 IIx - Administration of Justice
{Wednesday) X - Treasury, Accounts and
_ . other Fiscal Services
- XII - Police Administration
X13z -~ Jails Administration
XIV - Stationery and Printing
Department
XvI ~ Fire Services
XVIi1 ~ Pensions
L - Loans to Government Ser-~

vants and other Miscel~
laneous Loans.
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10.3.1994

(Thursday)

11.3.1994 IIzx

(Friday) - X
XII
XIII
Xiv
XvVI
Xvil
L

12.3.1994 XXIV

(saturday) XXv
XXvi
XXVIiI

13.3.1994

(Sunday)

14.3.1994

{(Monday)

15.3.1994 XX1v

(Tuesday) XXv
XXVI
XXVII

16.3.1994 v

(Wednesday)
vi

17.3.1994 J vII

{ Thursday) VIII
XXVIII
XXIX
XXX
XILVI

18.3.1994 XXI

(Friday) T XXXVI
XLIX

HOLIDAY (Mahasivarathri}

Administration of Justice
Treasury, Accounts and
other Fiscal Services.
Police Administration
Jails Administration
Stationery and Printing
Department

Fire Services

Pensions

Loans to Governzent
Servants and other Mis-
cellaneous Loans.

Social Welfare
Tribal Welfare
PTribal Sub-plan
Women and Child Welfare

BOLIDAY

HOLIDAY (Ramzan)

Social Welfare
Tribal Welfare

~Tribal Sub~Plan

Women and Child Welfare

Revenue and District
Administration

Stamps and Registration
Excise Administration
Commercial Taxes
Administration

Rel ief and Rehabilitation
Relief on Account of
Natural Calamities
Administration of Reli-
gious Endowments

Survey and Statistics

Urban Development

Rural Development
Compensations and Assign~
ments to Local Bodies and
Panchayati Raj Institu-
tions.
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19.3.19%4 - No Sitting
{Saturday}
20.3.1994 ~ HOLIDAY
{Sunday}
21.3.1994 XXI - Urban Development
{Monday) XXXVI - Rural Development
XLIX ~ Compensations and Assign~

ments to Local Bodies and
Panchati Raj Institutions

22.3.1994 1. -~ Presentation of Supple-
{Tuesday } mentary Estimates of
Expenditure for 1993-94
2. XX -~ Medical and Health
Services
23.3.1994 XVIII - General Education, Sports
{Wednesday) Art and Culture
24.3.1994 XIX - Technical Education
{Thursday) -
25.3.1994 I f ~ State Legaslature
{Priday} 1z | - Governor and Council of
' Ministers
v - Elections
XI - Secretariat and other
Miscellaneous Adminig~
trative Services
XXIX - Information and Publicity
XIviI - Tourism
26.3.1944 - No Sitting
{Saturday}
27.3.1994 -~ HOLIDAY
{ Sunday}
28.3.1994 IX - Transport Department
{Monday} Xv ~ Public Works
XLITI - Minor Port Development
XLIV ~ Roads and Bridges
DISCUSSION AND VOTING OF
SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES
OF EXPENDITURE FOR 1993-94
29.3.1994 1. Appropriation Bill
{Tuesday) {Budget)

2. - Appropriation Bill
- (Supplementary Estimates)
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30.3.1994 Short Discussion on
(Wednesday) Service matters etc.,
31.3.1994

{Thursday) -

Private Members Business will be takenup in the last two
hours on every Friday.

The Assembly will meet at 4.00 p.m. on Friday, the llth
March, 199%4.

9808

Mr. Speaker:~ Matters raised under Rule 304 are
also postponed.

(%0 2roo8I8 68,808) F 0 dak 3, %02

$ - SoioHi- 05Ty, SErTEo 3208 3P TS0 g,N-
1994-95 H03B O°R8 08,0, TTdn VY

5 5 exi8od (5803K6):- ofsT,, DEITEC 608 0883,
BG)% Fj8oBododH BaDE BHWB TH vITE0 Y- I 08,83,
38y F60808% B FRH B0y ®or08- 38 edxly slmrole,
80§D, 08 BP0 HIFFaEE 08,850, IH Ry Wwrddw Dobdod
AT

Mr. Speaker:- Now, the House is adjourned to meet again
at 8.30 a.m. tomorrow.

(The House then adjourned at 2.23 p.m. to meet again at
8.30 a.m. on Tuesday, the lst March, 1994)







